PWD-C2/101/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.559/202





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department-Departmental Working Group meeting-Plan Proposals for the financial year 2024-25 under various heads-Administrative Sanction accorded-Orders Issued

PUBLIC WORKS (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.559/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-06-2024

- Read 1. Letter No.CEPWD/16728/2023-DD(QMCC)-DN dated 07/02/2024 from the Chief Engineer Design.
 - 2. Letter No.CE/Admin/IT/2985/Systems/10898/2024 dated 01/03/2024 from the Chief Engineer, Administration.

ORDER

The Departmental Working Group meeting held on 18/05/2024 has approved one proposal of Administration Wing under the h/a 5054-80-800-82-00-00 plan voted at a total cost of Rs. 354.16 lakhs , one proposal of Design Wing under the h/a 3054-80-004-92 at a total cost of Rs. 150 lakhs. Each proposals submitted by the CEs were discussed in detail considering the schemes included in the Plan Write up and the Budget allocation under various head of accounts.

The Working Group considered the following 2 works of Administration/Design wing and decided as follows.

1. ADMINISTRATION WING:

NAME OF WORK	AMOUNT(L	DECISION OF T HE DWG

PWD-C2/101/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.559/2024/PV

Strengthening of IT infrastructure in PWD offices; Supply and installat ion of desktop computers and lap t op's in circle, division& subdivision offices of PWD	354.16	5054-80-800-82- 00- 00 plan voted	This proposal is approved subject to the condition that expenditure/p ending bills should be limited to current year budget provision
---	--------	---	---

2.DESIGN WING

NAME OF WORK	REQUIRED AMOUNT(LAKHS)		DECISION OF THE DWG
Hire charges of vehicles for field level subdivisional offices of Roads, Bridges, Architect's offices,NH and Buildings.		3054-80-004 -92	Proposal for hire charges for vehicles for field officers shall be forwarded to Finance Wing for approval

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

- 1. The Chief Engineer Design, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Chief Engineer Administration, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3.The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. The State Planning Board, Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. Finance Planning-B/PU-C) Department
- 6. The Information Officer, Web&New Media, I&PRD

PWD-C2/101/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.559/2024/PWD

7.Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer